MELBOURNE PROGRAMME GUIDE

Sunday 27th September 2009

06:00 am

06:30 am

07:00 am

07:30 am

08:00 am

08:30 am

10:00 am

12:00 pm

12:30 pm

01:00 pm

01:30 pm

03:00 pm

09/11/09 12:35

Mass For You At Home

Hillsong With Brian Houston

Totally Wild (Rpt)

Animalia (Rpt)

Meet The Press

Video Hits

Video Hits Presents

Big Cat Diary

Big Cat Diary

Next Wave

The Biggest Loser

MacGyver (Rpt)

WS G

WS G

CC C

CC C

WS

CcC
WS

WS G

WS G

WS

WS PG

PG
Some Violence

Enjoy Mass in the comfort of your own home.

Religious Program

Explore the natural beauty of Australia's native flora and fauna with
the Totally Wild team.

What The World Needs Now

Alex and Zoe are two kids who find themselves in an extraordinary
situation. After stumbling across a magical portal hidden in the town
library they're led to a parallel dimension, a sophisticated world called
ANIMALIA.

Network Ten's premier political program. Join Paul Bongiorno as he
interviews the main players on the Australian public affairs stage, and
covers the issues making news in Federal politics.

Video Hits is Australia's #1 music show. Hosted by Faustina 'Fuzzy'
Agolley & Hayden Guppy, it features the best new music and classic
tunes. Plus interviews, live event shows and huge competitions.

The Music Of Madonna

Australia's number one music show brings you specials with interviews
and music from the world's hottest acts.

Kenya's Masai Mara is one of the most extraordinary places in the
world to watch lions, leopards and cheetahs in their natural
environment. Big Cat Diary tracks the exploits of the feline families,
where dramatic highs are met with tragic lows.

Kenya's Masai Mara is one of the most extraordinary places in the
world to watch lions, leopards and cheetahs in their natural
environment. Big Cat Diary tracks the exploits of the feline families,
where dramatic highs are met with tragic lows.

Australia's junior surf pros showcase their incredible talents as we
follow their journey to be among the nation's greatest junior surfers.

The final week on campus finds the four remaining contestants training
themselves, and chef Rocco serves up some more healthy cooking
tips.

The Widowmaker

Still grieving over the tragic loss of his friend, MacGyver is confronted
by a madman wanting to setle a score from their past.

Starring: Richard Dean Anderson
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MELBOURNE PROGRAMME GUIDE

Sunday 27th September 2009

04:00 pm Shaping A State

05:00 pm TEN News At Five

05:30 pm Don't Forget The Lyrics

06:30 pm Australian Idol

08:40 pm Rove

09:50 pm Little Britain USA

10:25 pm Nurse Jackie

11:00 pm Formula One Grand Prix

01:15 am Video Hits Up Late (Rpt)

Last Updated 11th Sep 2009 - 12:35

09/11/09 12:35

WS

CcC

CcC

CC PG
S

CC M
WS

CC MA15+

WS Sexud References,

Nudity

CC MA15+

WS Some Coarse
Language,
Drug Use

WS

PG

Shaping A State

Shaping A State follows the150 year history of Queensland from the
early days of succession and proclamation to now. We look at why
the fastest growing state became separate, and what impact that has
had on its people and on the nation as a whole.

A full half hour of news with extensive coverage of local, national and
international news and weather.

Guest Starring: Colin Hay

Everyone thinks they know the lyrics to the world's most popular
songs, but when there's a million dollars at stake, who will rise to the
challenge...and who will choke under pressure? Hosted by Wayne
Brady.

LIVE

Final 9

Tonight, our Idols are painting the stage P!nk as they select from her
ever growing catalogue of hits. The show will kick off with another
emotional farewell before the remaining Idols take to the stage to
perform their interpretation of P!nk songs.

Guest Starring: Tony Martin

Join funny man and three time Gold Logie winner Rove McManus for
the best celebrity interviews, live bands, special guests and loads
more. Tonights guests include: Tony Martin & Wolfmother performing
"New Moon Rising"

Guest Starring: Paul Rudd

Old favourites Lou & Andy, receptionist Carol Beer, Bubbles DeVere &
Fat Fighter Marjorie Dawes join a host of new characters including
retired astronaut Bing Gordyn as this classic British sketch show takes
over the U.S.A.

Starring: David Walliams, Matt Lucas

Chicken Soup

An elderly man is admitted into Jackie's care with heart failure but
refuses to accept further treatment. Aware that he is dying, he insists
his wife's chicken soup is the only medicine he needs.

Starring: Edie Falco, Peter Facinelli, Eve Best, Haaz Sleiman, Merritt
Wever

Race 14 Singapore Grand Prix

Greg Rust and Cameron McConville are live on the ground in
Singapore for the 14th round of Formula 1 for 2009. Can Mark Webber
remain in the hunt for the world championship?
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MELBOURNE PROGRAMME GUIDE

Sunday 27th September 2009

01:25am

01:30 am

02:00 am

02:30 am

03:00 am

03:30 am

03:55 am

04:00 am

Video Hits Up Late (Rpt) PG

Home Shopping

Home Shopping

Kenneth Copeland WS PG

Life Today With James Robison WS PG

This Is Your Day With Benny WS G
Hinn

Video Hits Up Late (Rpt) PG

The CBS Early Show

Religious Program

Religious Program

Religious Program

Morning talk show hosted by Julie Chen, Harry Smith, Dave Price,

Russ Mitchell and Maggie Rodriguez.

Last Updated 11th Sep 2009 - 12:35

09/11/09 12:35
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MELBOURNE PROGRAMME GUIDE

Monday 28th September 2009

06:00 am

07:00 am

07:30 am

08:00 am

08:05 am

08:25am

08:30 am

09:00 am

11:00 am

12:00 pm

TEN Early News

Totally Wild (Rpt)

Scope

Toasted TV

Rollbots

Toasted TV

Puzzle Play (Rpt)

9am With David & Kim

TEN News

Dr Phil (Rpt)

Last Updated 11th Sep 2009 - 12:35

09/11/09 12:35

CcC

cc
WS

cc
WS

cc
WS

cCc
WS

CcC

cc

C

PG

PG
Adut Themes

Breaking local, national and international news, with extensive
coverage of finance and the latest sport and weather. Up-to-the-minute
news brought to you first by TEN News.

Explore the natural beauty of Australia's native flora and fauna with
the Totally Wild team.

Things That... We Wear

This episode is all about what we wear and the science that covers
you, from the top of your head to the tip of your toes. Join Dr Rob as
we check out the wonders of wool, find out how they make a pair of
glasses and take a look at a 3D knitting machine.

Want the lowdown on whats hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stufft Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

Welcome to Flip City, home of the Rollbots. Armed with specialised
BotMods, these remarkable 'bots can retract their limbs, curl up into a
ball and roll like mad! Get ready for a high speed roll down the trax!

Want the lowdown on whats hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stuffl Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

Join Kell, Liam and Patrick to solve a puzzle, also sing-a-long to some
great songs and visit friends at preschools and in the animal world.

David Reyne and Kim Watkins look at the news, views and issues
that matter to you and your lifestyle; and bring you the latest from the
worlds of cooking, celebrity, fashion and health.

Comprehensive coverage of local, national and international news
with analysis of the key stories of the day and a strong focus on
health, social and environmental issues.

Spouses At War

Join Dr. Phil McGraw as he inspires millions of people to "get real".
He gives them the challenge they need to change their behaviour,
move ahead and lead positive lives.
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MELBOURNE PROGRAMME GUIDE

Monday 28th September 2009

01:00 pm

02:00 pm

03:00 pm

03:30 pm

04:00 pm

04:30 pm

05:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:30 pm

07:00 pm

07:30 pm

09/11/09 12:35

The Oprah Winfrey Show (Rpt)

Ready Steady Cook

Judge Judy

Dharma & Greg (Rpt)

Huey's Cooking Adventures

The Bold & The Beautiful

TEN News At Five

The Simpsons (Rpt)

Neighbours

The 7PM Project

Are You Smarter Than A 5th
Grader?

CcC

cC
WS

CcC

WS

CcC

CcC

CcC

CcC
WS

CcC

CcC
WS

PG

PG

PG
Sexual References

PG

PG

Women Who Changed The World
Guest Starring: Billie Jean King

Oprah and Maria Shriver sit down with the incomparable Gloria
Steinem to discuss her role as a leader of the women's rights
movement. Plus, hear how tennis champ Billie Jean King redefined
what is possible for women in sports and beyond.

Cooking game show where it's a battle against the clock for Australia's
top chefs and guest contestants to create a tasty meal. Hosted by
Peter Everett.

Judge Judy holds court as presiding judge. The people are real, the
cases are real and the rulings are binding.

The ExFiles
When Greg's former co-worker and ex-girlfriend Barbara is transferred

back to his firm from Washington, Dharma seeks to assuage her own
natural jealousy by finding a new Mr. Right for Barbara.

Starring: Jenna Elfman, Thomas Gibson

Chef extraordinaire lain Hewitson provides simple recipes that are
informative, fun, as well as being totally delicious.

The story of the glamorous Forrester family: their loves, tragedies,
triumphs and struggles for power in the fashion industry.

Lard Of The Dance
Guest Starring: Lisa Kudrow

Homer discovers that there is money to be made selling used grease.
Lisa tries to fit in when a new girl comes to school and becomes very
popular.

Starring: Dan Castellaneta, Nancy Cartwright, Julie Kavner, Yeardley
Smith

Can Zeke escape in time to save Sunny? And is Elle brave enough to
put herself on the line again?

The news but not as you know it. Join Charlie Pickering, Carrie
Bickmore and Dave Hughes, along with correspondents James
Mathison and MTV's Ruby Rose as they dissect, digest and
re-constitute the daily news, events and hottest topics.

Guest Starring: lan Thorpe

It is embarrassing, entertaining and downright torture for our
contestants as they try to prove that they are smarter than a 5th
grader. Hosted by Rove McManus. Tonights guests include: lan
Thorpe, lan Dicko’ Dickson & Dave Hughes
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MELBOURNE PROGRAMME GUIDE

Monday 28th September 2009

08:30 pm

09:40 pm

10:40 pm

11:25 pm

12:15am

01:00 am

01:30 am

02:00 am

02:30 am

03:00 am

03:30 am

03:55 am

04:00 am

Good News Week

Supernatural

TEN Late News With Sports
Tonight

Medium (Rpt)

The Late Show With David
Letterman

Home Shopping

Home Shopping

Home Shopping

Kenneth Copeland

Life Today With James Robison

CcC
WS

CcCc

CC M
WS Some Violence

WS PG

WS PG

WS PG

This Is Your Day With Benny Hinn WS G

Video Hits Up Late

The CBS Early Show

Last Updated 11th Sep 2009 - 12:35

09/11/09 12:35

PG

Join Paul McDermott along with team members Mikey Robins and
Claire Hooper as they decipher, dissect, deconstruct and hilariously
misrepresent the news from the week.

SEASON PREMIERE

Australia's leading late news service with comprehensive coverage
and analysis of the major national and international stories. This is
must-see television for those wanting the latest and most
comprehensive news and sports information.

Better Off Dead

Allison dreams about a strange friendship between two recently
murdered ghosts. When she tries to help one of the ghosts solve his
murder, she is surprised when he declines her help.

Starring: Patricia Arquette, Jake Weber, Miguel Sandoval, Sofia
Vassilieva, Maria Lark, David Cubitt

Join the king of late night television - David Letterman, with special
guests, his famous Top Ten' and lots more.

Religious Program

Religious Program

Religious Program

Morning talk show hosted by Julie Chen, Harry Smith, Dave Price,
Russ Mitchell and Maggie Rodriguez.

© Network Ten Pty Linited ABN 91 052 515 250
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MELBOURNE PROGRAMME GUIDE

Tuesday 29th September 2009

06:00 am

07:00 am

07:05 am

07:25 am

07:30 am

08:00 am

08:05 am

08:25 am

08:30 am

09:00 am

TEN Early News CcC
Toasted TV G
Dinosaur King G
Toasted TV G
Totally Wild CC C
WS
Toasted TV G
Rollbots
Toasted TV G
Puzzle Play (Rpt) cC P
WS
9am With David & Kim CC PG
WS

Last Updated 11th Sep 2009 - 12:35

09/11/09 12:35

Breaking local, national and international news, with extensive
coverage of finance and the latest sport and weather. Up-to-the-minute
news brought to you first by TEN News.

Want the lowdown on whats hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stuffl Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

The Dinosaurs are back, and they're bigger, badder and better than
ever as they race around the world and through time to save their
parents and battle new and more nefarious enemies.

Want the lowdown on what's hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stuffl Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

The Totally Wild team brings you the latest in action, adventure and
wildlife from Australia and around the globe.

Want the lowdown on whats hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stuffl Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

Welcome to Flip City, home of the Rollbots. Armed with specialised
BotMods, these remarkable 'bots can retract their limbs, curl up into a
ball and roll like mad! Get ready for a high speed roll down the trax!

Want the lowdown on whats hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stuffl Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

Join Kell, Liam and Patrick to solve a puzzle, also sing-a-long to some
great songs and visit friends at preschools and in the animal world.

David Reyne and Kim Watkins look at the news, views and issues
that matter to you and your lifestyle; and bring you the latest from the
worlds of cooking, celebrity, fashion and health.
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MELBOURNE PROGRAMME GUIDE

Tuesday 29th September 2009

11:00 am

12:00 pm

01:00 pm

02:00 pm

03:00 pm

03:30 pm

04:00 pm

04:30 pm

05:00 pm

06:00 pm

TEN News

Dr Phil (Rpt)

The Oprah Winfrey Show (Rpt)

Ready Steady Cook

Judge Judy

Dharma & Greg (Rpt)

Huey's Cooking Adventures

The Bold & The Beautiful

TEN News At Five

The Simpsons (Rpt)

Last Updated 11th Sep 2009 - 12:35

09/11/09 12:35

CcC

CC PG
Adut Themes

CC PG

CC PG
WS

CcC

PG
Sexual References

WS G

cC

CcC

CC G

Comprehensive coverage of local, national and international news
with analysis of the key stories of the day and a strong focus on
health, social and environmental issues.

Same Sex Marriage?

Join Dr. Phil McGraw as he inspires millions of people to "get real".
He gives them the challenge they need to change their behaviour,
move ahead and lead positive lives.

Dr. Oz Investigates Medical Mysteries

Today, Well meet a 12-year-old who is 7 feet, 3 inches tall! Then, at
the age of 26, Kristen Riley is one of the oldest living primordial
dwarves. She talks to Oprah about what challenges she faces at just
39 inches tall.

Cooking game show where it's a battle against the clock for Australia's
top chefs and guest contestants to create a tasty meal. Hosted by
Peter Everett.

Judge Judy holds court as presiding judge. The people are real, the
cases are real and the rulings are binding.

Yoga And Boo Boo
Guest Starring: Yeardley Smith

Dharma exposes Greg to yoga, hoping to lower his stress level. After
two classes, however, they both realize Greg's life is out of control
when he gets into a macho "I can do this" contest with Pete and pulls
a groin muscle.

Starring: Jenna Elfman, Thomas Gibson

Chef extraordinaire lain Hewitson provides simple recipes that are
informative, fun, as well as being totally delicious.

The story of the glamorous Forrester family: their loves, tragedies,
triumphs and struggles for power in the fashion industry.

The Wizard Of Evergreen Terrace
Guest Starring: William Daniels

After realising half his life is over, Homer decides to become the next
Thomas Edison.

Starring: Dan Castellaneta, Nancy Cartwright, Julie Kavner, Yeardley
Smith
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MELBOURNE PROGRAMME GUIDE

Tuesday 29th September 2009

06:30 pm

07:00 pm

07:30 pm

08:30 pm

09:30 pm

10:30 pm

11:15 pm

12:00 am

01:00 am

01:30 am

Neighbours

The 7PM Project

The Spearman Experiment

NCIS

NCIS (Rpt)

TEN Late News With Sports
Tonight

The Late Show With David
Letterman

Tell Me You Love Me

Home Shopping

Home Shopping

Last Updated 11th Sep 2009 - 12:35

09/11/09 12:35

CcC
WS

CcC
WS

CcC

CcC
WS

cC
WS

CcC

WS

WS

G

PG

M
Adut Themes

PG

Lyn's new job as a gossip columnist threatens her relationship with
Susan; and Zeke proves he was right about Robin.

The news but not as you know it. Join Charlie Pickering, Carrie
Bickmore and Dave Hughes, along with correspondents James
Mathison and MTV's Ruby Rose as they dissect, digest and
re-constitute the daily news, events and hottest topics.

Hosted by Magda Szubanski, The Spearman Experiment is a
pop-culture program that uses online polling to count down and rank
the nation's most celebrated moments. This is a countdown show thats
interactive, current and very much 'of the people".

SEASON PREMIERE
Truth Or Consequences
With the weight of the past on their minds, Gibbs and the team go back

to work, with DiNozzo and McGee beginning a search for Ziva's
replacement.

Starring: Mark Harmon, Michael Weatherly, David McCallum, Pauley
Perrette, Sean Murray

Agent Afloat
While investigating the mysterious suicide of a Navy Lieutenant
aboard an aircraft carrier, the NCIS team uncovers a much deadlier

plot.

Starring: Mark Harmon, Michael Weatherly, David McCallum, Pauley
Perrette, Sean Murray

Australia's leading late news service with comprehensive coverage
and analysis of the major national and international stories. This is
must-see television for those wanting the latest and most
comprehensive news and sports information.

Join the king of late night television - David Letterman, with special
guests, his famous Top Ten' and lots more.

This relationship drama follows the lives of three couples in committed
relationships, but have intimacy problems. Jamie & Hugo have doubts
about fidelity, Carolyn & Palek are trying to have a baby, while Katie
& David are parents without time for sex.

Starring: Ally Walker, Adam Scott, Sonya Walger, Jane Alexander

© Network Ten Pty Linited ABN 91 052 515 250
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MELBOURNE PROGRAMME GUIDE

Tuesday 29th September 2009

02:00 am Home Shopping

02:30 am Kenneth Copeland WS PG
Religious Program

03:00 am Life Today With James Robison WS PG
Religious Program

03:30 am This Is Your Day With Benny WS G
Hinn Religious Program
03:55 am Video Hits Up Late (Rpt) PG

04:00 am The CBS Early Show

Morning talk show hosted by Julie Chen, Harry Smith, Dave Price,
Russ Mitchell and Maggie Rodriguez.
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09/11/09 12:35 12 of 29



MELBOURNE PROGRAMME GUIDE

Wednesday 30th September 2009

06:00 am

07:00 am

07:05 am

07:25 am

07:30 am

08:00 am

08:05 am

08:25 am

08:30 am

09:00 am

TEN Early News CcC
Toasted TV G
Dinosaur King G
Toasted TV G
Totally Wild CC C
WS
Toasted TV G
Rollbots
Toasted TV G
Puzzle Play (Rpt) cC P
WS
9am With David & Kim CC PG
WS

Last Updated 11th Sep 2009 - 12:35

09/11/09 12:35

Breaking local, national and international news, with extensive
coverage of finance and the latest sport and weather. Up-to-the-minute
news brought to you first by TEN News.

Want the lowdown on whats hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stuffl Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

The Dinosaurs are back, and they're bigger, badder and better than
ever as they race around the world and through time to save their
parents and battle new and more nefarious enemies.

Want the lowdown on what's hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stuffl Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

The Totally Wild team brings you the latest in action, adventure and
wildlife from Australia and around the globe.

Want the lowdown on whats hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stuffl Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

Welcome to Flip City, home of the Rollbots. Armed with specialised
BotMods, these remarkable 'bots can retract their limbs, curl up into a
ball and roll like mad! Get ready for a high speed roll down the trax!

Want the lowdown on whats hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stuffl Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

Join Kell, Liam and Patrick to solve a puzzle, also sing-a-long to some
great songs and visit friends at preschools and in the animal world.

David Reyne and Kim Watkins look at the news, views and issues
that matter to you and your lifestyle; and bring you the latest from the
worlds of cooking, celebrity, fashion and health.
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MELBOURNE PROGRAMME GUIDE

Wednesday 30th September 2009

11:00 am

12:00 pm

01:00 pm

02:00 pm

03:00 pm

03:30 pm

04:00 pm

04:30 pm

05:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:30 pm

TEN News

Dr Phil (Rpt)

The Oprah Winfrey Show (Rpt)

Ready Steady Cook

Judge Judy

Dharma & Greg (Rpt)

Huey's Cooking Adventures

The Bold & The Beautiful

TEN News At Five

The Simpsons (Rpt)

Neighbours

Last Updated 11th Sep 2009 - 12:35

09/11/09 12:35

CcC

cC

CcC

CC
WS

cC

WS

cC

CcC

cC

CcC
WS

PG

Some Coarse
Language,
Adut Themes

PG

PG

PG
Sexual References

G

Comprehensive coverage of local, national and international news
with analysis of the key stories of the day and a strong focus on
health, social and environmental issues.

Family Drama

Join Dr. Phil McGraw as he inspires millions of people to "get real".
He gives them the challenge they need to change their behaviour,
move ahead and lead positive lives.

Nate Makes A Mother's Wish Come True
Nate makes a mother's wish come true with a dream makeover that
will touch your heart. See how he turns an unfinished basement into
a fabulous hangout that no one wants to leave!

Cooking game show where its a batle against the clock for Australia's
top chefs and guest contestants to create a tasty meal. Hosted by
Peter Everett.

Judge Judy holds court as presiding judge. The people are real, the
cases are real and the rulings are binding.

Indian Summer

While sunning on the roof, Dharma & Jane meet an elderly Native
American who wants to die on the premises, claiming that it was his
ancestors' sacred burial ground. Dharma invites him to stay with her,
but Greg is deeply suspicious of his motives.

Starring: Jenna Elfman, Thomas Gibson

Chef extraordinaire lain Hewitson provides simple recipes that are
informative, fun, as well as being totally delicious.

The story of the glamorous Forrester family: their loves, tragedies,
triumphs and struggles for power in the fashion industry.

When You Dish Upon A Star

Guest Starring: Alec Baldwin, Kim Basinger, Ron Howard, Brian
Grazer

Homer befriends a group of Hollywood celebrities vacationing in a
remote part of town, and promises to keep their whereabouts a secret.

Starring: Dan Castellaneta, Julie Kavner, Nancy Cartwright, Yeardley
Smith

Donna's big career break puts a friendship in jeopardy; Lyn fries to
make things right; and Paul 'encourages' Lucas to let Elle chase her
dream.
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MELBOURNE PROGRAMME GUIDE

Wednesday 30th September 2009

07:00 pm

07:30 pm

08:30 pm

09:30 pm

10:30 pm

11:15 pm

12:00 am

12:30 am

01:00 am

01:30 am

02:00 am

02:30 am

03:00 am

The 7PM Project

Celebrity Masterchef

NCIS: Los Angeles

NCIS

TEN Late News With Sports
Tonight

The Late Show With David
Letterman

Sex And The City (Rpt)

Home Shopping

Home Shopping

Home Shopping

Home Shopping

Kenneth Copeland

Life Today With James Robison

Last Updated 11th Sep 2009 - 12:35

09/11/09 12:35

CC PG
WS

CcC
WS

CcC

WS PG

WS M
Sex Scenes,
Some Coarse Language

WS PG

WS PG

The news but not as you know it. Join Charlie Pickering, Carrie
Bickmore and Dave Hughes, along with correspondents James
Mathison and MTV's Ruby Rose as they dissect, digest and
re-constitute the daily news, events and hottest topics.

NETWORK SERIES PREMIERE

NETWORK SERIES PREMIERE
Identity

Newly located in a Los Angeles mission, the NCIS Office of Special
Projects (OSP) welcomes Callen back to the team and races to solve

a kidnapping case.

Starring: Chris Odonnell, LI Cool J, Rocky Carroll, Peter Cambor,

Daniela Ruah

Australia's leading late news service with comprehensive coverage
and analysis of the major national and international stories. This is

must-see television for

those wanting the
comprehensive news and sports information.

latest

and most

Join the king of late night television - David Letterman, with special

guests, his famous Top Ten' and lots more.

Oh Come, All Ye Faithful

Miranda's lover always showers afterwards, as he's a Catholic. Carrie

discovers Mr. Big takes his mother to church on Sundays.

Starring: Sarah Jessica Parker, Cynthia Nixon, Kim Cattrall, Kristin

Davis

Religious Program

Religious Program

© Network Ten Pty Limted ABN 91 052 515 250

15 of 29



MELBOURNE PROGRAMME GUIDE

Wednesday 30th September 2009

03:30 am This Is Your Day With Benny WS G

Hinn Religious Program

03:55 am Video Hits Up Late (Rpt) PG

04:00 am The CBS Early Show

Morning talk show hosted by Julie Chen, Harry Smith, Dave Price,
Russ Mitchell and Maggie Rodriguez.
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MELBOURNE PROGRAMME GUIDE

Thursday 01st October 2009

06:00 am TEN Early News

07:00 am Toasted TV

07:05 am Horseland

07:25 am Toasted TV

07:30 am Totally Wild

08:00 am Toasted TV

08:05 am Rollbots

08:25 am Toasted TV

08:30 am Puzzle Play (Rpt)

09:00 am 9am With David & Kim
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Breaking local, national and international news, with extensive
coverage of finance and the latest sport and weather. Up-to-the-minute
news brought to you first by TEN News.

Want the lowdown on whats hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stufft Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

Saddle-up and take a ride with the gang from Horseland! Follow the
antics and adventures of a group of kids as they raise, race and ride
their horses on the Horseland Ranch

Want the lowdown on whats hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stuffl Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

The Totally Wild team brings you the latest in action, adventure and
wildlife from Australia and around the globe.

Want the lowdown on whats hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stuffl Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

Welcome to Flip City, home of the Rollbots. Armed with specialised
BotMods, these remarkable 'bots can retract their limbs, curl up into a
ball and roll like mad! Get ready for a high speed roll down the trax!

Want the lowdown on whats hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stufft Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

Join Kell, Liam and Patrick to solve a puzzle, also sing-a-long to some
great songs and visit friends at preschools and in the animal world.

David Reyne and Kim Watkins look at the news, views and issues
that matter to you and your lifestyle; and bring you the latest from the
worlds of cooking, celebrity, fashion and health.
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MELBOURNE PROGRAMME GUIDE

Thursday 01st October 2009

11:00 am

12:00 pm

01:00 pm The Oprah Winfrey Show (Rpt)

02:00 pm

03:00 pm

03:30 pm

04:00 pm

04:30 pm

05:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:30 pm

09/11/09 12:35

TEN News

Dr Phil (Rpt)

Ready Steady Cook

Judge Judy

Dharma & Greg (Rpt)

Huey's Cooking Adventures

The Bold & The Beautiful

TEN News At Five

The Simpsons (Rpt)

Neighbours
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Comprehensive coverage of local, national and international news
with analysis of the key stories of the day and a strong focus on
health, social and environmental issues.

Families Under Fire

Join Dr. Phil McGraw as he inspires millions of people to "get real".
He gives them the challenge they need to change their behaviour,
move ahead and lead positive lives.

Losing Weight In The Public Eye With Star Jones, Valerie
Bertinelli & Marie Osmond
Guest Starring: Valerie Bertinelli, Star Jones, Marie Osmond

Losing weight can be hard, but it can be even more difficult doing it in
front of millions of people. Oprah talks to Star Jones about her weight
loss, her controversial surgery and "The View." Then, Valerie
Bertinelli and Marie Osmond share their stories.

Cooking game show where its a batle against the clock for Australia's
top chefs and guest contestants to create a tasty meal. Hosted by
Peter Everett.

Judge Judy holds court as presiding judge. The people are real, the
cases are real and the rulings are binding.

Mr. Montgomery Goes To Washington

After Greg wins a major court case, he is urged to run for Congress.
After worrying about Dharma fitting in with the political crowd, Greg
embarrasses himself during his first public appearance by emerging
from the washroom with his fly undone.

Starring: Jenna Elfman, Thomas Gibson

Chef extraordinaire lain Hewitson provides simple recipes that are
informative, fun, as well as being totally delicious.

The story of the glamorous Forrester family: their loves, tragedies,
triumphs and struggles for power in the fashion industry.

Lisa Gets An A

Lisa suffers a guilty conscience after she cheats on an exam.
Meanwhile, Homer believes he will save a fortune by raising his own
lobster.

Starring: Dan Castellaneta, Julie Kavner, Nancy Cartwright, Yeardley
Smith

Donna compromises herself to stay on Saffron's good side; Lucas
fears Elle won't come back from New York; and Libby makes some big
decisions without Dan. Is the Kennedy-Fitzgerald marriage headed
for trouble?

18 of 29



Last Updated 11th Sep 2009 - 12:35 © Network Ten Pty Linited ABN 91 052 515 250

09/11/09 12:35 19 of 29



MELBOURNE PROGRAMME GUIDE

Thursday 01st October 2009

07:00 pm The 7PM Project

07:30 pm Glee

08:30 pm Rush

09:30 pm Burn Notice

10:30 pm TEN Late News With Sports
Tonight

11:15 pm The Late Show With David
Letterman

12:00 am Eureka

01:00 am Home Shopping

01:30 am Home Shopping

02:00 am Home Shopping

02:30 am Kenneth Copeland
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The news but not as you know it. Join Charlie Pickering, Carrie
Bickmore and Dave Hughes, along with correspondents James
Mathison and MTV's Ruby Rose as they dissect, digest and
re-constitute the daily news, events and hottest topics.

Acafellas
Guest Starring: Josh Groban, Victor Garber

Will forms an acapella group and spends more time with them than he
does with New Directions after he is asked to perform at the PTA
meeting.

Starring: Matthew Morrison, Chris Colfer, Jayma Mays, Lea Michele,
Kevin McHale

When a taxi driver assaults Shannon, Josh struggles to control his
anger as TR searches for the driver.

Starring: Callan Mulvey, Catherine McClements, Jolene Anderson,
Samuel Johnson, Rodger Corser

Bad Breaks

During an armed robbery inside a private bank Michael finds himself
trapped with Jason Bly.

Starring: Jeffery Donovan, Gabrielle Anwar, Bruce Campbell, Sharon
Gless

Australia’s leading late news service with comprehensive coverage
and analysis of the major national and international stories. This is
must-see television for those wanting the latest and most
comprehensive news and sports information.

Join the king of late night television - David Letterman, with special
guests, his famous Top Ten' and lots more.

Insane In The PBrane

Dr. Tess Fontana reopens Section 5, causing objects to become
ambulatory, possibly due to poltergeists.

Religious Program
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MELBOURNE PROGRAMME GUIDE

Thursday 01st October 2009

03:00 am Life Today With James Robison WS PG
Religious Program

03:30 am This Is Your Day With Benny WS G
Hinn Religious Program
03:55 am Video Hits Up Late (Rpt) G

04:00 am The CBS Early Show

Morning talk show hosted by Julie Chen, Harry Smith, Dave Price,
Russ Mitchell and Maggie Rodriguez.
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MELBOURNE PROGRAMME GUIDE

Friday 02nd October 2009

06:00 am

07:00 am

07:05 am

07:25 am

07:30 am

08:00 am

08:05 am

08:25am

08:30 am

09:00 am

11:00 am

TEN Early News

Toasted TV

Avatar: The Legend Of Aang

Toasted TV

Totally Wild

Toasted TV

Bakugan

Toasted TV

Puzzle Play (Rpt)

9am With David & Kim

TEN News
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Breaking local, national and international news, with extensive
coverage of finance and the latest sport and weather. Up-to-the-minute
news brought to you first by TEN News.

Want the lowdown on what's hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stufft Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

The Tales Of Ba Sing Se

When the hostile Fire Nation threatens to enslave the Water, Earth
and Air Nations, a reluctant and irresponsible boy must face his
destiny as the Avatar, the Chosen One who can restore the world
order.

Want the lowdown on whats hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stuffl Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

The Totally Wild team brings you the latest in action, adventure and
wildlife from Australia and around the globe.

Want the lowdown on what's hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stufft Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

Mysterious cards appear in front of the children of the world, with the
powers to summon monsters from an alternate dimension.

Want the lowdown on whats hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stuffl Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

Join Kell, Liam and Patrick to solve a puzzle, also sing-a-long to some
great songs and visit friends at preschools and in the animal world.

David Reyne and Kim Watkins look at the news, views and issues
that matter to you and your lifestyle; and bring you the latest from the
worlds of cooking, celebrity, fashion and health.

Comprehensive coverage of local, national and international news
with analysis of the key stories of the day and a strong focus on
health, social and environmental issues.
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MELBOURNE PROGRAMME GUIDE

Friday 02nd October 2009

12:00 pm

01:00 pm

02:00 pm

03:00 pm

03:30 pm

04:00 pm

04:30 pm

05:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:30 pm

Dr Phil (Rpt)

The Oprah Winfrey Show (Rpt)

Ready Steady Cook

Judge Judy

Dharma & Greg (Rpt)

Huey's Cooking Adventures

The Bold & The Beautiful

TEN News At Five

The Simpsons (Rpt)

Neighbours
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Fighting Back

Join Dr. Phil McGraw as he inspires millions of people to "get real".
He gives them the challenge they need to change their behaviour,
move ahead and lead positive lives.

Will Smith And Tina Fey -Live
Guest Starring: Will Smith, Tina Fey, Rosario Dawson

Oprah talks to Oscar-nominated actor Will Smith and co-star Rosario
Dawson about their latest film, Seven Pounds. Also on the show, Tina
Fey joins Oprah to discuss the new season of her hit show, 30 Rock.

Cooking game show where its a battle against the clock for Australia's
top chefs and guest contestants to create a tasty meal. Hosted by
Peter Everett.

Judge Judy holds court as presiding judge. The people are real, the
cases are real and the rulings are binding.

He Ain't Heavy, He's My Father

When Greg needs an upgraded security clearance to work on a
top-secret case, Dharma and the families are subjected to a
background check, which reveals some very interesting information
about Larry and Edward.

Starring: Jenna Elfman, Thomas Gibson

Chef extraordinaire lain Hewitson provides simple recipes that are
informative, fun, as well as being totally delicious.

The story of the glamorous Forrester family: their loves, tragedies,
friumphs and struggles for power in the fashion industry.

Mayored To The Mob
Guest Starring: Mark Hamill

Homer takes on the mob when he acts as Mayor Quimby's
bodyguard.

Starring: Dan Castellaneta, Nancy Cartwright, Julie Kavner, Yeardley
Smith

Harry and Sophie try to protect Kate from having to choose between
her dance dream and her family; Libby's crushed by Dan's continued
betrayal; and Donna's attempts to relieve her own guilt fall flat.
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Friday 02nd October 2009

07:00 pm

07:30 pm

08:00 pm

08:30 pm

10:30 pm

11:30 pm

12:00 am

12:30 am

01:15am

The 7PM Project

The Simpsons Hour (Rpt)

The Simpsons Hour (Rpt)

Employee Of The Month (2007)

Go Girls

TEN Late News

Sports Tonight

The Late Show With David
Letterman

Angel (Rpt)
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The news but not as you know it. Join some of Australia's funniest and
smartest, as they dissect, digest and re-constitute the daily news,
events and hottest topics.

Homer Simpson In "Kidney Trouble"

Homer offers to donate one of his kidneys to Grandpa, until he
realises the surgery will place his own life in jeopardy.

Starring: Dan Castellaneta, Nancy Cartwright, Julie Kavner, Yeardley
Smith

They Saved Lisa's Brain
Guest Starring: Stephen Hawking

Lisa is invited to join Mensa, while Homer receives a free erotic photo
session.

Starring: Dan Castellaneta, Nancy Cartwright, Julie Kavner, Yeardley
Smith

Two shop employees compete for the affection of their newest
co-worker after they discover she has a penchant for ambitious men
and chases after guys who are employee of the month.

Starring: Dane Cook, Dax Shepard, Jessica Simpson

Less Than Zero (June)

Britta is struck by tragedy; Amy gets the wrong idea; and theres a
new McMann in town.

Starring: Anna Hutchison, Jay Ryan, Alix Bushnell, Bronwyn Turei

Australia's leading late news service with comprehensive coverage
and analysis of the major national and international stories. This is
must-see television for those wanting the latest and most
comprehensive news and sports information.

If your passion is sport then Sports Tonight delivers the goods with
unprecedented coverage of all sports from Australia and around the
world. If it happened in sports today, youll see it on Sports Tonight.

Join the king of late night television - David Letterman, with special
guests, his famous Top Ten' and lots more.

The Trial

Angel is a vampire with a soul. He has arrived in Los Angeles to
leave his past behind and find a place that he can call his own.
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MELBOURNE PROGRAMME GUIDE

Friday 02nd October 2009

02:00 am Pirate Master (Rpt) WS PG
Captain Azmyth is back in charge of the ship along with his faux
English accent. The pirates are catching onto Jay's two-faced ways
and don't know whether to trust him. Meanwhile, friendly fliting on
the ship gets serious, could it be love for 2 pirates?

02:55 am Video Hits Up Late (Rpt) G

03:00 am Home Shopping

03:30 am Home Shopping

04:00 am Home Shopping

04:30 am Home Shopping

05:00 am Home Shopping

05:30 am Home Shopping
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MELBOURNE PROGRAMME GUIDE

Saturday 03rd October 2009

06:00 am

06:05 am

06:30 am

07:00 am

07:05 am

07:20 am

07:30 am

07:55 am

08:00 am

08:25am

Toasted TV

Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles:
Back To The Sewer

Dork Hunters From Outer Space

Toasted TV

Chaotic

Toasted TV

Spongebob Squarepants (Rpt)

Toasted TV

iCarly

Toasted TV

Last Updated 11th Sep 2009 - 12:35
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Want the lowdown on what's hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stuffl Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

Virtual Reality Check

A cartoon about four mutant turtles, raised in the New York City
sewers by Master Splinter, who teaches them how to be experts at
martial arts.

The 'd' Files
The fate of the universe rests in the hands of three teenage Aliens

and two teen Earthlings who must save the galaxy while struggling to
cope with life as average teenagers.

Want the lowdown on what's hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stuffl Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

Want the lowdown on whats hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stuffl Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

Sb 129/ Karate Choppers

Deep down in the Pacific Ocean in the city of Bikini Bottom lives a
square yellow sea sponge. SpongeBob lives in a pineapple with his
pet snail, Gary, loves his job as a fry cook at the Krusty Krab, and has
a knack for getting into trouble without trying.

Want the lowdown on what's hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stuffl Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.

| Scream On Halloween

Carly is a teenager who lives with her twenty-six year old brother and
guardian Spencer, and produces her own web casts from a studio she
constructed in the attic of her home.

Want the lowdown on whats hip for kids? Join the team for the latest
in gaming, sport, gadgets, pop culture, movies, music and other
seriously fun stuffl Featuring a variety of your favourite cartoons.
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Saturday 03rd October 2009

08:30 am H20: Just Add Water (Rpt)

09:00 am Totally Wild (Rpt)

09:30 am Pearlie

10:00 am Video Hits

12:00 pm Creative Generation: Schools On

Stage

01:30 pm It's Me Or The Dog (Rpt)

02:00 pm Life Is Wild

03:00 pm One Tree Hill

04:00 pm MacGyver (Rpt)

05:00 pm TEN News At Five
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Three teenage girls - all different - suddenly find they've got
extraordinary power over water. Their lives will change forever.
They'l learn more about their own potential and the power of
friendship.

Explore the natural beauty of Australia's native flora and fauna with
the Totally Wild team.

Hurly Burly / Dude Ranch

Its magic in the city with Pearlie, a colourful comedy about a
fashionable, urban fairy.

Video Hits is Australia’'s #1 music show. Hosted by Faustina Fuzzy'
Agolley & Hayden Guppy, it features the best new music and classic
tunes. Plus interviews, live event shows and huge competitions.

Creative Generation: Schools On Stage

Take more than 3000 remarkably talented students, add some new
skills and training, mix in workshops with professional performers like
Jack Chambers, Rikki Lee, Chrislyn Hamilton, Operator Please and
Lee Kernaghan and the end result is simply outstanding.

Teo

Dogs should be man's best friend, but instead we're overrun by their
canine antics. In just one minute, dog behaviourist Victoria Stilwell
can take control of any dog and she's determined to bring even the
worst dogs back in line.

Open For Business

Life Is Wild is a family drama that explores the issues of combining
two families into one. When things fall apart for New Yorker Danny
Clark, he packs up his second wife and their kids and moves to his
father-in-law's gaming reserve in South Africa.

SERIES RETURN
Touch Me I'm Going To Scream, Part 1

Lucas finally pursues his dream with the woman he loves, Brooke
faces a reunion with her mother, Mouth makes a startling revelation,
Nathan and Haley encounter a ghost from their past and the news of
Dan's accident takes an unexpected turn.

Hell Week

A desperate physics student failing to live up to his father's high
expectations, boobytraps a college lab after losing a science
competition.

Starring: Richard Dean Anderson

A full half hour of news with extensive coverage of local, national and
international news and weather.

© Network Ten Pty Linited ABN 91 052 515 250

27 of 29



MELBOURNE PROGRAMME GUIDE

Saturday 03rd October 2009

05:30 pm

06:00 pm

06:30 pm

08:35 pm

10:30 pm

11:30 pm

12:30 am

01:30 am

Sports Tonight

Karaoke High

Jumanji (Rpt) (1995)

Fantastic Four: Rise Of The
Silver Surfer (2007)

Good News Week (Rpt)

Dexter

Rock Of Love

Sex And The City (Rpt)
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Coverage of all the day's local, national, and international sporting
news. If it happened in sports today, youll see it on Sports Tonight.

SERIES PREMIERE

Its tough to make it into "Karaoke High." But getting accepted is only
the beginning of the battle. Each of the top dance and music students
have big dreams, but only the very best will make it.

When two kids find an old magic board-game, they release a man
trapped for decades in the game and a host of dangers that can only
be stopped by reaching the end.

Starring: Robin Williams, David Alan Grier, Bonnie Hunt, Kirsten
Dunst

NETWORK PREMIERE

The Fantastic Four learn that they arent the only super-powered
beings in the universe when they square off against the powerful
Silver Surfer and the planet-eating Galactus.

Starring: Jessica Alba, Michael Chiklis, Laurence Fishburne, Chris
Evans, loan Gruffudd, Kerry Washington

Join Paul McDermott along with team members Mikey Robins and
Claire Hooper as they decipher, dissect, deconstruct and hilariously
misrepresent the news from the week.

NEW TIME
Easy As Pie
Miguel finds a new target for Dexter. Dexter is asked to do the

unthinkable for an old friend. Rita learns Miguel's wife believes he is
being unfaithful.

Since the days of heavy metal and spandex, women around the
globe have worshipped 80s rock bad-boy Bret Michaels. Now, some
lucky ladies get their chance for an ‘Access-All-Areas' pass to Brets
heart and to share in his superstar lifestyle.

Take Me Out To The Ballgame

After Carrie ends her relationship with Mr. Big, she dates a new
member of the Yankees team, but they bump into Mr. Big and she
realises she is not over him.

Starring: Sarah Jessica Parker, Cynthia Nixon, Kim Cattrall, Kristin
Davis

© Network Ten Pty Limted ABN 91 052 515 250

28 of 29



MELBOURNE PROGRAMME GUIDE

Saturday 03rd October 2009

02:00 am

02:30 am

04:00 am

04:30 am

05:00 am

Home Shopping

Home Shopping

Bayless Conley

Leading The Way With Dr.

Michael Youssef

Hour Of Power

WS G

Religious Program
WS G

Religious Program
WS G

Religious Program
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